O R A L  H Y G I E N E
096-155_ORAL-HYGIENE_D1265ENv1_202110.indd   96-97096-155_ORAL-HYGIENE_D1265ENv1_202110.indd   96-97 2021/11/11   14:402021/11/11   14:40
99
O
R
A
L
 H

*  Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.
The illustrated tip diagram is three times bigger than the actual size.
MODEL ORDER CODE
G1 Z217101
G1-E Z291101
MODEL ORDER CODE
G2 Z217102
G2-E Z291102
MODEL ORDER CODE
G3 Z217103
G3-E Z291103
MODEL ORDER CODE
G4 Z217104
G4-E Z291104
MODEL ORDER CODE
G6 Z217106
G6-E Z291106
MODEL ORDER CODE
G5 Z217105
MODEL ORDER CODE
G12 Z217412
MODEL ORDER CODE
G13 Z217413
MODEL ORDER CODE
G16 Z217120
MODEL ORDER CODE
P1 Z217404
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
P1D Z217405
• Diamond coated  • Right curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P2D Z217402
• Diamond coated  • Left curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P3D Z217403
MODEL ORDER CODE
G8 Z217108
MODEL ORDER CODE
G9 Z217109
MODEL ORDER CODE
G11 Z217411
Cross
Section
Diagram
EMS®

Perio (Irrigation and Cleaning)
• Left curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P21L Z217421
P21L-E Z291421
• Right curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P21R Z217422
P21R-E Z291422
MODEL ORDER CODE
P20 Z217420
P20-E Z291420
• Right curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P25R Z217424
P25R-E Z291424
• Left curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P25L Z217425
P25L-E Z291425
• Sharp edge  • Left curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P11L Z217409
• Right curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P26R Z217426
• Left curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P26L Z217427
• Tip diameter ø0.6 mm
MODEL ORDER CODE
P40 Z217550
• Tip diameter ø0.8 mm
MODEL ORDER CODE
P41 Z217555
• Sharp edge  • Right curved type
MODEL ORDER CODE
P11R Z217408
• Sharp edge
MODEL ORDER CODE
P10 Z217410
Cross
Section
Diagram
Cross
Section
Diagram
Cross
Section
Diagram
*  Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.
The illustrated tip diagram is three times bigger than the actual size.
EMS®
EMS®
EMS®
EMS®
EMS®
Washable in the
thermodisinfector
Washable in the
thermodisinfector
Autoclavable
up to 135ºC
Autoclavable
up to 135ºC
117
O
R
A
L
 H
Y
G
IE
N
E
116
O R A L  H Y G I E N E
096-155_ORAL-HYGIENE_D1265ENv1_202110.indd   116-117096-155_ORAL-HYGIENE_D1265ENv1_202110.indd   116-117 2021/11/11   14:402021/11/11   14:40
V-P10 V-P12 V-P11R V-P26R
For the maintenance of prostheses and implants. Produced from special material to allow safe
debridement without causing damage to metals and implants.
V-P12 is a longer version of the popular V-P10 tip. It serves a wide range of applications, including the
maintenance of implants and other prosthetic devices. Its shape offers easy access to all treatment areas.
(From above)
(From above)
• Pack of 3
• V10 holder is not included
V-Tip Holder
Maintenance (V-Tip)Maintenance (V-Tip)
Perio-Control
*  Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.
The illustrated tip diagram is three times bigger than the actual size.
• Includes E-Tip replacement wrench
• Plastic Tip is not included
MODEL ORDER CODE
V10 Z217041
• Pack of 3
• V10 holder is not included
MODEL ORDER CODE
V-P10 Y900184

•  For removal of f il l ing and
foreign material
MODEL ORDER CODE
E8 Z217308
• Diamond coated
• For enlargement of root canal wall
MODEL ORDER CODE
E8D Z217318
• Diamond coated
•  For locating root canals and
removal of calcif ications
MODEL ORDER CODE
E15D Z217319
• Diamond coated
• For enlargement of root canal wall
MODEL ORDER CODE
E7D Z217317
• Water not required
•  For removal of f il l ing and
foreign material
MODEL ORDER CODE
E7 Z217307
• Water not required
• For lateral condensation
MODEL ORDER CODE
E6 Z217306
• Water not required
• For lateral condensation
MODEL ORDER CODE
E5 Z217305
• Diamond coated
• For root canal enlargement
MODEL ORDER CODE
E4D Z217528
• For root canal cleaning
MODEL ORDER CODE
E4 Z217428
Cross
Section
Diagram
*  Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.

• Diamond coated
• For posterior teeth (right angled)
MODEL ORDER CODE
E30RD Z217212
• Diamond coated
• For posterior teeth (left angled)
MODEL ORDER CODE
E30LD Z217213
• Diamond coated
• For anterior and posterior teeth (70˚)
MODEL ORDER CODE
E31D Z217210
• Diamond coated
• For anterior teeth (90˚ )
MODEL ORDER CODE
E32D Z217211
*  Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.
The illustrated tip diagram is three times bigger than the actual size.
MODEL ORDER CODE
E11 Z217031
• For U files (ø0.8 mm)
• For root canal cleaning
• For posterior teeth
• File is optional
MODEL    ORDER CODE
E12 Z217032
MODEL ORDER CODE
U files 33 mm / #15 Y900062
MODEL ORDER CODE
U files 33 mm / #20 Y900063
MODEL ORDER CODE
U files 33 mm / #25 Y900064
MODEL ORDER CODE
U files 33 mm / #30 Y900065
MODEL ORDER CODE
U files 33 mm / #35 Y900066
Cross
Section
Diagram
#15 #20 #25 #30 #35

*  Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.
The illustrated tip diagram is three times bigger than the actual size.
MODEL ORDER CODE
G95 Z217705
Cross
Section
Diagram
0.9
1.2
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
G61D Z217601
1.7
0.85
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
G65D Z217605
2.2
1.1
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
G67D Z217607
1.23
1.6
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
G62D Z217602
1.7
0.85
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
G66D Z217606
2.2
1.1
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
G68D Z217608
Because the tip and the bilateral edges of the G95 tip are sharp it can be inserted without applying excessive
force. Furthermore, because the abrasion of the periodontal ligaments using the tip creates a space between
the tooth root surface and alveolar bone, tooth extraction can be conducted without injuring the bone around
the root.
Washable in the
thermodisinfector
Washable in the
thermodisinfector
Autoclavable
up to 135ºC
Autoclavable
up to 135ºC
125
O
R
A
L
 H
Y
G
IE
N
E
124
O R A L  H Y G I E N E
096-155_ORAL-HYGIENE_D1265ENv1_202110.indd   124-125096-155_ORAL-HYGIENE_D1265ENv1_202110.indd   124-125 2021/11/11   14:402021/11/11   14:40
Condensation
Loosening / Plugging
• Water not required
• For anterior teeth
• 3 caps supplied
MODEL ORDER CODE
G21 Z217010
• Water not required
• For posterior teeth
• 3 caps supplied
MODEL ORDER CODE
G22 Z217020
• Autoclavable
• For G21 / G22  (Pack of 10)
MODEL ORDER CODE
Tip Cap Y140751
• For post removal
MODEL ORDER CODE
G26 Z217206
• Water not required
• For amalgam condensation
MODEL ORDER CODE
G28 Z217208
Washable in the
thermodisinfector
Autoclavable
up to 135ºC

Pack of 6 each size
Contents
MODEL ORDER CODE
Endo Kit E12 Y900147
•  E30RD, E30LD, E31D, E32D : 1 pc.
each
• Tip holder : 1 pc.
Contents
MODEL ORDER CODE
Retro Kit Y900149
• V30 V-tip holder : 1 pc.
• E tip replacement wrench : 1 pc.
• V-G70, V-G71, V-G72 : 1 pc. each
• V-S1, V-S3, V-S33 : 1 pc. each
• V-G77, V-G78, V-G79 : 1 pc. each
Contents
MODEL ORDER CODE
MI Starter Kit Y900150
• P1D, P2D, P3D, P10 : 1 pc. each
• Tip holder : 1 pc.
Contents
MODEL ORDER CODE
Perio Kit A Y900144
• P20, P25R, P25L : 1 pc. each
• Tip holder : 1 pc.
Contents
MODEL ORDER CODE
Perio Kit B Y900145
• V10 holder : 1 pc.
•  V-P11R, V-P11L,  V-P12,  V-P26R,
V-P26L :  1 pc. each
• E Tip replacement wrench : 1 pc.
Contents
MODEL ORDER CODE
Perio-Control
Tips Starter Kit
Y1002606
•  E11 :  1 pc. 120 ˚  ang le ho lde r fo r
anterior teeth
• E Tip replacement wrench : 1 pc.
•  U f i les 33 mm #15, #20, #25, #30,
#35 :  Pack of 6 each size
Contents
MODEL ORDER CODE
Endo Kit E11 Y900146
Washable in the
thermodisinfector
Washable in the
thermodisinfector

Scaling
• Universal Type
MODEL ORDER CODE
S1 Z252411
• Sickle Type
MODEL ORDER CODE
S2 Z252413
• Perio Type
MODEL ORDER CODE
S3 Z252412
•  Universal Type Slim Line
MODEL ORDER CODE
S10 Z252420
• Root Planning (Straight tip)
MODEL ORDER CODE
S20 Z252441
• Root Planning (Right curved tip)
MODEL ORDER CODE
S21R Z252442
• Root Planning (Left curved tip)
MODEL ORDER CODE
S21L Z252443
Cross
Section
Diagram
Cross
Section
Diagram
• Includes E-Tip replacement wrench
• Plastic Tip is not included
V-Tip Holder
Maintenance (V-Tip)
(From above)
(From above)
MODEL ORDER CODE
S35 Z252015
• Pack of 3
• S35 holder is not included
MODEL ORDER CODE
V-P10 Y900184

Restorative (For Minimal Intervention) Restorative (For Preparation of Crown Cores)
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S65D Z252465
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S66D Z252466
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S67D Z252467
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S68D Z252468
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S81D Z252469
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S82D Z252462
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S83D Z252461
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S86D Z252460
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S71D Z252471
• Diamond coated
MODEL ORDER CODE
S72D Z252472
Taper
ø1.4
ø1.2
ø1.6

Do not wash the powder case or the powder case’s cap in a
thermo-disinfector.
MODEL ORDER CODE
PMNG-PTL-P Y135029
PMNG-KV-P Y135030
PMNG-SR-P Y135031
PMNG-WH-P Y135032
PMNG-BA-P Y135033
PMNG-M4-P Y135034
PMNG-B2-P Y135035
•  Stylishly packaged in a handy, original box
• Contains 100 x 15 g sachets
MODEL ORDER CODE
FLASH pearl Y900693

• Average powder particle diameter is 25 μm
Features
MODEL ORDER CODE
Perio Mate Powder Y900938
• Contents : Two bottles (160 g each)
The air-polish process with Perio-Mate Powder
(glycine-based) results in signif icantly better
bacterial reduction than manual plaque removal.
Petersilka GJ, Tunkel J, Barakos K, Heinecke A, Häberlein I,
Flemmig TF.Subgingival plaque removal at interdental sites
using a low-abrasive a ir pol ishing powder.J Per iodontol.
2003 Mar;74(3):307-11.
Perio-Mate Complete System
Perio Mate Nozzle Tip
No light during use (when using optic coupling).
MODEL ORDER CODE
PER-PTL-P Y1002654
PER-KV-P Y1002655
PER-SR-P Y1002656
PER-WH-P Y1002657
PER-BA-P Y1002658
PER-M4-P Y1002659
PER-B2-P Y1002660
MODEL ORDER CODE
Perio Mate Nozzle Tip Y1002741
The handpiece can be washed
in the thermodisinfector
Autoclavable
up to 135ºC